WHEREAS, given the above-described characteristics of the Transfer Area, the City 

desires to implement the transaction accordingly and transfer the entirety of the Transfer Area to 

adjacent property owner Casa de Rima for the appraised valuation of $14,350.00 (Fourteen 

Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents); and  

WHEREAS, the City and Casa de Rima have agreed in principle to the material terms and 

provisions necessary to complete the contemplated transaction, as described in the Agenda 

Report relating to this Resolution.